



## NASDAQ OTCBB: SFMI.PK

## PRESS RELEASE

## SILVER FALCON MINING (SFMI) Reports ALL Necessary Components in Place at Company's Mill Facility in Melba, ID.

**New York, NY-- (MARKET WIRE) – 11/26/08 --** Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. (Other OTCBB: <u>SFMI.PK</u> - <u>News</u>) announced today that its long awaited "Deister Table", as well as, a vital piece of crushing equipment has arrived at its Melba, ID., mill facility. SFMI management expects the mill to be fully operational at the end of 2008, as per the business plan proposed at the beginning of 2008. There is presently enough tonnage of ore stockpiled at the mill to operate throughout the winter months.

Mr. Pierre Quilliam, President of Silver Falcon Mining, Inc., said, "The snows have just begun to fall on the Mountain, and despite the bitter cold, we are proceeding with last minute contingencies for the winter underground exploration program, which started this week. Our Geology department, under the able direction of Mr. Paul Dockweiler (geologist), has begun a program of mapping the mineral content and location of same on War Eagle Mountain. Mr. Dockweiler and our mining engineers will present SFMI with geological/engineering reports. These reports will enable us to determine the mining operation to be undertaken in the spring of 2009. With the milling machinery complete and installed, we should be in full operation with forthcoming revenue."

Management and its auditors continue with the financial audit and other necessary requirements for a full-reporting registration statement under the USSEC 1933 Act, with an anticipate filing of the FORM S-1 within the ensuing weeks ahead.

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc., is an exploration and development Company specializing in high-grade Gold and Silver mining properties in North America.

Further Information contact Rich Kaiser, Investor Relations 800-631-8127 and/or the Company at 941-761-7819, www.silverfalconmining.com.

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. cautions that the statements made in this press release constitute forward-looking statements, and not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from the projections in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on the estimates and opinions of management at the time the statements are made.

## **Investor Relations**

Yes International Ltd. Attn: Rich Kaiser 3419 Virginia Beach Blvd., #252 Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Tel: 757-306-6090